
 
GRADE 12 

2021-2022 COURSE INFORMATION 
 
This information sheet is not to be submitted; it is for your information only.  Students will be receiving course planning information at school between Feb 16 - 19, 
2021. Students will enter their course requests at MEI in one of our computer labs using the myEducation BC portal under the supervision and guidance of the 
counselling department between March 1 and 5, 2021.  An individual Login ID and password to access the portal with be provided to each student then. To assist 
students and parents in this process please consult the Course Planning for MEI Secondary Students link below found on the MEI Secondary Website Resources 
tab which includes the 2021-2022 Course Calendar, all Application Forms (see QR Codes on the back of this form), Course Planning Information Slides as well as 
MyEducation BC course access and selection step-by-step instruction. https://www.meischools.com/resources/course-planning-for-mei-secondary-students/.   
 
List of Symbols 
 

 Applied, Design, Skills and Technologies (ADST) Courses 
  Arts Education Courses  
  Application Form Required 
 Audition or Interview Required 
  Permission From Teacher 
  Board/Authority Authorized Course (Gr. 10, 11, 12) 
 Graduation Assessments (Numeracy or Literacy)  
 

Required Courses 
 

A Bible 12 Course 
 Bible 12- Exploring the Christian Life ............................................  (4 cr.) 

 

A Career Education Course 
 Career Life Connections ................................................................. (4 cr.) 

 

An English Language Arts 12 Course 
 English Studies 12  OR   
 Advance Placement (AP) English Literature and 

Composition 12 * ............................................................................ (4 cr.) 
* Students taking AP will also meet requirement for English Studies 12 
 

 

                                   Total Required Credits (12 Credits)______ 
 

Elective Course Options: 
 

Please note that to meet graduation requirements students must complete 4 credits of Applied 
Design, Skills and Technologies (ADST) and/or Arts Education (AE)  10, 11 or 12. 
 

Applied Design, Skills and Technology Courses   
 Child Development and Caregiving 12   ................................... (4 cr.) 
 Drafting 12   ............................................................................... (4 cr.) 
 Entrepreneurship 12  ...............................................................  (4 cr.) 
 Food Studies 12     ...................................................................  (4 cr.) 
 Textiles 12 ................................................................................. (4 cr.) 
 Woodwork 12  ........................................................................... (4 cr.) 
 Work Experience 12   .......................................................... (4 cr.) 
 Youth Work in Trades 12   .................................................. (4 cr.) 

 

Arts Education Courses  
 Art Studio 12   ..........................................................................  (4 cr.) 
 Choral Music: Concert Choir 12     .....................................  (4 cr.) 
 Drama 12 .................................................................................. (4 cr.) 
 Instrumental Music: Concert Band 12    .............................  (4 cr.) 
 Studio Arts 2D  .......................................................................... (4 cr.) 
 Studio Arts 3D  .......................................................................... (4 cr.) 

Other Courses 
 20th Century World History 12 ....................................... (4 cr.) 
 Active Living 12 (Boys) formerly PE 12 ..........................  (4 cr.) 
 Active Living 12 (Girls) formerly PE 12 ...........................  (4 cr.) 
 Advanced Performance PE 12        ...................  (4 cr.) 
 Anatomy and Physiology 12   .......................................  (4 cr.) 
 Calculus 12 .................................................................... (4 cr.) 
 Chemistry 12  OR  Chemistry 12 Honours ...................  (4 cr.) 
 Core French 12 ............................................................. (4 cr.) 
 Film & Television 12  ................................................ (4 cr.) 
 Foundations of Math 12 ...............................................  (4 cr.) 
 Hockey Canada Skills Academy 12  .......................... (4 cr.) 
 Internet Applications12   ..........................................  (4 cr.) 
 Introduction to Psychology 12  .................................  (4 cr.) 
 Law Studies 12 .............................................................  (4 cr.) 
 New Media 12 ............................................................... (4 cr.) 
 Marketing and Retailing 12    ................................  (4 cr.) 
 Peer Tutoring 12   .................................................  (4 cr.) 
 Physical Geography 12 ................................................  (4 cr.) 
 Physics 12 ..................................................................... (4 cr.) 
 Pre-Calculus 12 ............................................................. (4 cr.) 
 Spanish 12 .................................................................... (4 cr.) 
 Specialized Science 12-Agriculture Stewardship .......... (4 cr.) 
 Study 12 ........................................................................ (0 cr.) 
 Support Block A (for designated students only)* .......... (0 cr.) 
 Support Block B (for designated students only)* .......... (0 cr.) 
 *See Mrs. Grim or Ms. Hofenk – each block takes spot of a 4 credits course 
 Teacher Assistant 12   ...................................... (4 cr.) 
 Work Experience 12   ........................................ (4 cr.) 
 Youth Work in Trades 12  ................................. (4 cr.) 

 

                                              Total Elective Credits _____ 
 
Total Required and Elective Credits (should be 32) *____ 
                                        *28 credits if you selected a Study 12 
 

IMPORTANT NOTE: You will be asked to select two other 
courses as alternates that may be used to complete your timetable if 
your preferred electives cannot be scheduled. 
 

Extended Day Grade 12 Courses Options  
Optional courses offered outside of the regular timetable (early 
morning or after school).  To apply for these classes student need to 
submit an application form through Microsoft Forms by Friday March 
12, 2021.  Links for these applications can be found on MEI Schools 
website, in the MYED BC course selection portal, and on this 
information sheet. 

 

 Apex: Senior Leadership 12     ...........................................  (2 cr.) 
 Computational Thinking and Information Systems 12 *........ (4 cr.) 
 Outdoor Education 12  ............................................................ (4 cr.) 
 Senior Worship Leadership 12   .............................................. (0 cr.) 
 Yearbook 12      .................................................................. (4 cr.) 
 

* Course offered in partnership with Trinity Western University.  Successful 
students can qualify for 3 sem. hours of TWU transferable credits for CMPT 
113.  

 

 

https://www.meischools.com/resources/course-planning-for-mei-secondary-students/


FORMS AND APPLICATIONS 
 
The classes below require applications to be submitted as part of the course 
selection process.  You can use the QR Codes indicated below or access the links 
for the forms through the MEI Schools website.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

GRADE 11 COURSES 
 
Required Courses 
 
A Bible 11 Course 

 Bible 11- Exploring Theology ...................................  (4 cr.) 
An English Language Arts 11 Course 

 Literary Studies 11 
 Literary Studies 11 Honours ...................................... (4 cr.) 

A Mathematics 11 Course 
 Foundations of Math 11  OR   
 Pre-Calculus 11  OR   
 Workplace Mathematics 11 ....................................... (4 cr.) 

A Science 11 or 12 Course 
 

 Chemistry 11  OR  Chemistry 11 Honours ............ (4 cr.) 
 Environmental Science 11 ......................................... (4 cr.) 
 Life Sciences 11 ........................................................ (4 cr.) 
 Physics 11 ................................................................. (4 cr.) 
 Specialized Science 12-Agriculture Stewardship ...... (4 cr.) 

A Social Studies 11 or 12 course 
 

 20th Century World History 12  .................................. (4 cr.) 
 Exploration in Social Studies 11 ................................ (4 cr.) 
 Law Studies 12  ......................................................... (4 cr.) 
 Physical Geography 12   ..........................................  (4 cr.) 

 
Grade 11 Elective Course Options: 
 
Active Living 11 (Boys - formerly PE 11) ......................................  (4 cr.) 
Active Living 11 (Girls- formerly PE 11)  .......................................  (4 cr.) 
Advanced Performance PE 11       .................................  (4 cr.) 
Art Studio 11    .......................................................................  (4 cr.) 
Choral Music: Concert Choir 11     ....................................  (4 cr.) 
Core French 11   ........................................................................  (4 cr.) 
Drafting 11   ............................................................................ (4 cr.) 
Film & Television 11  .............................................................. (4 cr.) 
Food Studies 11     .................................................................  (4 cr.) 
Hockey Canada Skills Academy 11    .....................................  (4 cr.) 
Internet Applications 11    ..................................................  (4 cr.) 
Instrumental Music: Concert Band 11     ...........................  (4 cr.) 
Interpersonal and Family Relationships 11    ........................  (4 cr.) 
Marketing and Promotion 11   ............................................  (4 cr.) 
Peer Tutoring 11   ...................................................................  (4 cr.) 
Robotics 11  ............................................................................ (4 cr.) 
Spanish 11  ................................................................................. (4 cr.) 
Study 11(must have 5 academics or 4 cr. of extended day courses)....  (0 cr.) 
Textiles 11    .......................................................................... (4 cr.) 
Drama 11 (4 cr.) 
Woodwork 11  ......................................................................... (4 cr.) 
 
Extended Day Grade 11 Course Options  
 
Apex: Senior Leadership 11     ...........................................  (2 cr.) 
Senior Worship Leadership 11   ............................................... (0 cr.) 
Yearbook 11       ............................................................... (4 cr.) 
Computational Thinking and Information Systems 12 *  .........  (4 cr.) 
Outdoor Education 11   ............................................................  (4 cr.) 
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